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CHAPTER 98. 

[Published Nara 9, 1886.] 

AN ACT te legalise the acts of a special election held on the 28th 
day of January, 1868, in the town of Turtle, Rock eounty, Wis-
consin, and authorising the collection of the tax voted at said 
election. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Bounty tax pro. Swum 1. The special election held in the town of 
maw legal - Turtle, Rock county, Wisconsin, on the 28th day of 

January, 1865, for the purpose of raising a special tax 
to pay bounties to volunteers enlisting into the military 
service of the United States, is hereby declared legal 
and valid for all the intents and purposes for which 
the same was held ; and all acts done in pursuance of 
the vote or votes of said election, by the officers of said 
town, or any of them, are hereby declared valid, the 
same as if the law had been fully complied with in con- 

Limit to boon. ducting said election : provided, that not more than two tbs. 

	

	hundred dollars shall be paid to any volunteer, or person 
providing himself with a substitute. 

Collection often SzerioN 2. All acts of the officers of said town, in 
lesalbod. 	proceeding to collect baid tax, are hereby legalized and 

declared valid. 
Swum 8. This act shall take effect and be in force 

from and after its passage. 
Approved March 7, 1865. 

CHAPTER 99. 
• 

[Published Ilarek11, 18881 

Medea hp!. 
lot 

AN ACT to legalise a special city election in the city of Beaver 
Dam, and to authorise the issue of scrip. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

Sacrrtoic 1. The special election held in the city of 
Beaver Dam, Wisconsin, on the 9th day of January, 


